General Description
The MAX9312/MAX9314 are low skew, dual 1-to-5 dif-
ferential drivers designed for clock and data distribu-
tion. These devices accept two inputs. Each input is
reproduced at five differential outputs. The differential
inputs can be adapted to accept single-ended inputs
by connecting the on-chip VBB supply to one input as a
reference voltage.

Clock and Data Drivers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2079; Rev 1; 2/02
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9312ECJ -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP (7mm ✕ 7mm)
MAX9312EGJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 QFN (5mm ✕ 5mm)
MAX9312EHJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP (5mm ✕ 5mm)
MAX9314ECJ -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP (7mm ✕ 7mm)
MAX9314EGJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 QFN (5mm ✕ 5mm)
MAX9314EHJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP (5mm ✕ 5mm)
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
QA0
CLKA
VCC
75kΩ
75kΩ 75kΩ
QA0
QA2
QA2
QA3
QA3
QA4
QA4
QA1
QA1
CLKA
QB0
CLKB
VCC
75kΩ
75kΩ 75kΩ
QB0
QB2
QB2
QB3
QB3
QB4
QB4
QB1
QB1
CLKB
VEEVEE
VBB
VEEVEE
Functional Diagram
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
查询MAX9312供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M